
Section 50.920  Calculation of Child Care Restoration Grant Award Amounts

a)	Licensed Centers will receive a grant amount based on the following factors:

1)	The licensed capacity of the applicant, as indicated on its day care license as of March 1, 2020.  If the applicant received its license after March 1, 2020, then its grant award amount will be determined based on its licensed capacity as of the date of its application.

2)	The applicant's current Circle of Quality in the ExceleRate Illinois Quality Rating and Improvement System (see 23 Ill. Adm. Code 235.65).

3)	The CCAP county grouping in which the applicant is located.

b)	Licensed Family Child Care Homes and Licensed Group Day Care Homes will receive a grant amount based on the following:

1)	The licensed capacity of the applicant, as indicated on its day care license as of March 1, 2020.  If the applicant received its license after March 1, 2020, then its grant award amount will be determined based on its licensed capacity as of the date of its application.

2)	The applicant's current Circle of Quality in the ExceleRate Illinois Quality Rating and Improvement System (see 23 Ill. Adm. Code 235.65).

c)	License-exempt centers will receive a flat amount based on the child capacity of the applicant as indicated on the Illinois Data Tracking Program (statewide data system used to track and report on activities and supports funded through the Child Care and Development Fund and directed by DHS) at the time of application.

d)	The following applies to all applicants:

1)	If an applicant is in a disproportionately impacted area, its grant amount will be increased by 10%.

2)	The Department intends to issue funds beginning in April 2021. Funding amounts are subject to change based on any change in federal or state funding of the Program or federal regulation of the program and are subject to availability of a sufficient appropriation.
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